

**WRIT PETITION NO. 227 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 290 OF 2021**

All India UTI AMC Officer's Association	...	Petitioner
Versus		
Union of India & Ors.	...	Respondents

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Mr. Pradyumna M. Mokashi for the Petitioner.
Mr. S.K. Talsania, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Vishal Talsania i/b Jigar Kamdar
and Associates for the Respondents.

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

CORAM : K.K. TATED &
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY, 2021.

P.C. :-

1 At the request of the learned Sr. Advocate Mr. S.K. Talsania,
appearing on behalf of the Respondents, the matter is taken out of turn.

2 Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

3 The learned Senior Counsel for the Respondents submits that they
require some time to file their reply. For that, the learned Counsel appearing

on behalf of the Petitioner has no objection. Hence, the following order is passed :

- i) Respondents to file their affidavit-in-reply on or before 08.03.2021 with copy to other side.
- ii) Rejoinder if any, to be filed on or before 15.03.2021 with copy to other side.
- iii) Matter to appear on board on 22.03.2021.

(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)