

Seema

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 290 OF 2021

All India UTI AMC Officers Association ...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and 3 Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Leena Patil i/by Pradyumna M. Mokashi - Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Talsania i/by Jigar Kamdar and Associates - Advocate for
the Respondents.

CORAM : K.K. TATED &
 ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.

DATE : 22 March 2021

ORDER :

1. At the request of learned Advocate Ms. Leena Patil, appearing on
behalf of the Petitioner, the matter is taken out of turn.

2. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.

3. The learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that she requires

some time as her counsel is detected as positive of COVID-19, virus. Hence following order:

(a) Liberty is granted to the parties to file a reply, if any, on or before 09.04.2021.

(b) Affidavit of Rejoinder, if any, to be fled on or before 21.04.2021.

(c) By the consent of both the parties, matter to appear on board on 29/04/2021.

[ABHAY AHUJA, J.]

[K.K. TATED, J.]